WILSON COUNTY, FOR THE CREATION OF AN INTERIM BOARD OF 
EDUCATION FOR WILSON COUNTY AND THE SUBSEQUENT OF 
CONSOLIDATION OF THE WILSON CITY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE 
UNIT, THE ELM CITY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT AND THE 
WILSON COUNTY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT, FOR THE ISSUANCE 
OF NOT EXCEEDING SIX MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($6,800,000.00) SCHOOL BONDS OF WILSON COUNTY AND OR 
THE LEVYING OF A COUNTYWIDE SUPPLEMENTAL SCHOOL TAX NOT 
TO EXCEED FORTY CENTS ($.40) PER ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100.00) 
ASSESSED VALUATION.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 

Section 1.  As used in this Act certain terms are defined as follows:

[...]

Administrative Unit into one administrative body with one Board of Education as its 
governing body to commence on 1 July, 1972 to the end that all the public schools of 
Wilson County shall be administered and operated by one Board; (2) the authorization 
of not exceeding six million eight hundred thousand dollars ($6,800,000.00) in school 
building bonds for the County of Wilson; and (3) the levying of a countywide 
supplemental school tax not to exceed forty cents ($.40) per one hundred dollars 
($100.00) assessed valuation. 

Upon receipt of such petition it shall be the duty of the Board of